31/597634tty. Dkt. No. 065691-0491 12-01-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE VER SHEET Patent and Trademark Offi II IMP 6 Rec'd PCT/PTO 27 NOV 2006 (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 103343034 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Antoine PICCIRILLI** Philippe MSIKA Nathalie PICCARDI LABORATOIRES EXPANSCIENCE 10, avenue de l'Arche Courbevoie 92400 **France** Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:** November 9, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 9, 2006 A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Unassigned Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Stephen B. Maebius Check Enclosed **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** <u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to credit card **Washington Harbour** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3000 K Street NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information 1/29/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000109 11597634 Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7806 **Expiration Date** 11/30/2008 4 FC:8021

Deposit account number Authorized User Name

19-0741

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Stephen B. Maebius

November 27, 2006

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1754000.1

PATENT REEL: 018618 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

1. Antoine PICCIRILLI 2. Philippe MSIKA 3. Nathalie PICCARDI

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

LABORATOIRES EXPANSCIENCE 10, avenue de l'Arche 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

USE OF FURAN ALKYLS FOR PREPARING A DRUG FOR TREATING OBESITY AND COSMETICALLY TREATING OVERWEIGHT

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

9/11/2006	WITNESS(ES)
Pir.	(Sperono)
MNM	2 Doce Ord
Ho, Leavy	2 Dones
	9/11/2006 The -

PATENT REEL: 018618 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 11/27/2006